

No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

◆◆◆

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, PETITIONER

v.

DAVID ALLAN LUCYNSKI

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Dana Nessel
Michigan Attorney General

Mark Reene
Tuscola County Prosecutor

Ann M. Sherman
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
P.O. Box 30212
Lansing, Michigan 48909
ShermanA@michigan.gov
(517) 335-7628

B. Eric Restuccia
Deputy Solicitor General

Christopher M. Allen
Assistant Solicitor General

Timothy A. Baughman
Special Ass't Attorney General

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question Presented.....	i
Parties to the Proceeding	ii
Related Cases.....	ii
Table of Authorities	vi
Opinions Below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Constitutional Provision Involved	1
Introduction	2
Statement of the Case	4
Reasons for Granting the Petition	9
I. Certiorari is warranted to resolve whether evidence obtained as a result of an unreasonable mistake of law by the police must be suppressed even if the police did not engage in deliberate, reckless, or grossly negligent conduct.....	9
A. The Michigan Supreme Court's bright- line rule requiring suppression whenever an officer makes an unreasonable mistake of law conflicts with this Court's precedent.....	10
1. This Court's decisions call for a case- by-case analysis of whether an officer's conduct was egregious and therefore warrants suppression.....	11
2. The Michigan Supreme Court created a bright-line rule inconsistent with this Court's approach.	14

3. The officer's conduct was not "deliberate, reckless, or grossly negligent."	16
B. Courts are divided on whether, once a Fourth Amendment violation is found to be an unreasonable mistake of law, exclusion of evidence follows inexorably.	20
Conclusion	23

PETITION APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENTS

Michigan Supreme Court Order (Majority, Concurring, and Dissenting) in No. 165806 Issued July 26, 2024	1a–30a
Michigan Court of Appeals Order in No. 353646 Issued April 27, 2023	31a–41a
Michigan Supreme Court Majority Opinion in No. 162833 Issued July 26, 2022	42a–79a
Michigan Supreme Court Concurring in Part and Dissenting in Part Opinion in No. 162833 Issued July 26, 2022	80a
Michigan Supreme Court Dissenting Opinion in No. 162833 Issued July 26, 2022	81a–96a
Michigan Court of Appeals Order in No. 353646 Issued December 17, 2020	97a–110a

Tuscola County 54th Circuit Court
Order Regarding Application
No. 20-15154-AR
Issued May 6, 2020 111a-112a

Tuscola County 71-B District Court
Opinion and Order in No. 20-0045FD
Issued March 27, 2020 113a-123a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Arizona v. Evans,</i> 514 U.S. 1 (1995)	9
<i>Darringer v. State,</i> 46 N.E.3d 464 (Ind. Ct. App. 2015).....	21
<i>Davis v. United States,</i> 564 U.S. 229 (2011)	9, 11, 15
<i>Delker v. State,</i> 50 So. 3d 300 (Miss. 2010).....	22
<i>Elkins v. United States,</i> 364 U.S. 206 (1960)	11, 12
<i>Franks v. Delaware,</i> 438 U.S. 154 (1978)	17
<i>Heien v. North Carolina,</i> 574 U.S. 54 (2014)	12, 17
<i>Herring v. United States,</i> 555 U.S. 135 (2009)	3, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19
<i>Hudson v. Michigan,</i> 547 U.S. 586 (2006)	11, 14, 15
<i>Illinois v. Gates,</i> 462 U.S. 213 (1983)	9
<i>Map v. Ohio,</i> 367 U.S. 643 (1961)	2, 13, 15, 19
<i>Moning v. Alfono,</i> 254 N.W.2d 759 (Mich. 1977).....	17

<i>People v. Jackson,</i> 193 N.E.3d 916 (Ill. App. Ct. 2022).....	21
<i>People v. Lucynski,</i> 983 N.W.2d 827 (Mich. 2022).....	16, 17
<i>People v. Salters,</i> No. 215396, 2001 WL 765852 (Mich. Ct. App. Jan. 26, 2001)	16, 17
<i>State v. Eldridge,</i> 790 S.E.2d 740 (N.C. Ct. App. 2016).....	21
<i>State v. Monafo,</i> 384 P.3d 134 (N.M. Ct. App. 2016)	22
<i>State v. Newland,</i> 253 P.3d 71 (Utah Ct. App. 2010)	22
<i>State v. Robertson,</i> 223 N.E.3d 56 (Ohio Ct. App. 2023)	21
<i>United States v. Alvarado-Zarza,</i> 782 F.3d 246 (5th Cir. 2015)	20
<i>United States v. Flores,</i> 798 F.3d 645 (7th Cir. 2015)	20
<i>United States v. Herrera-Gonzalez,</i> 474 F.3d 1105 (8th Cir. 2007)	22
<i>United States v. Lawrence,</i> 675 F. App'x 1 (1st Cir. 2017)	21
<i>United States v. Leon,</i> 468 U.S. 897 (1984)	12
<i>United States v. Marsh,</i> 95 F.4th 464 (6th Cir. 2024).....	13, 14
<i>United States v. Nicholson,</i> 721 F.3d 1236 (10th Cir. 2013)	9, 13

<i>Utah v. Strieff,</i> 579 U.S. 232 (2016)	11
<i>Weeks v. United States,</i> 232 U.S. 383 (1914)	12, 13, 19

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	1
Mich. Comp. Laws § 257.676b.....	2
Mich. Comp. Laws § 257.676b(1)	17

Other Authorities

<i>The Friendship,</i> 9 F. Cas. 825 (C.C.D. Mass. 1812) (No. 5,125) ..	17
--	----

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV	1, 4, 8, 9, 10, 21
